## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research			From:	ency: Los Angeles Dept Water & Power
	U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Address: 111 N Hope Street, Room 1044	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90012 Contact:Jane Hauptman	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(21	3) 367 - 0968
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles		Lead Agency (if different from above) LED	
	Address: 12400 Imperial Highw Norwalk, CA 90650	/ay	Address:	NOV <b>0 7</b> 2019
			Contact:_ Phone:	LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with	Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019089004				
Project Title: Coronado Trunk Line Project				
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power				
Project Location (include county): Silverlake Westlake and Echo Park Communities, LA, Los Angeles County				
The Coronado Trunk Line Project would involve construction, operation, and maintenance of a new 30-inch-diameter welded steel potable water pipeline approximately 7,200 feet in length and would extend along segments of Robinson St, Council St, West Temple St, and North Coronado St. The project would include installation and operation of a regulator/relief station vault and a flow meter vault within Robinson Street, as well as trunk line appurtenances along the alignment. The new connection would enhance system reliability and resiliency during planned or emergency outages and allow water service while other facilities in the area are being repaired or replaced.				
This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) has approved the above				
described project on November 5, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.				
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Los Angeles Department of Water & Power, 111 North Hope Street, Room 1044, Los Angeles, CA 90012				
Sigr	nature (Public Agency): <u>Mar</u>	Lia J. Ravier	Title:	Environmental Supervisor

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: 11/05/2019